

STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION



STATE OF CONNECTICUT

ORDER NO. 8138 MODIFICATION

AND

CTG RESOURCES, INC.
(Formerly "The Connecticut Natural Gas Company")

TRADING AGREEMENT AND ORDER MODIFICATION

In the matter of a Trading Agreement and Order between the Commissioner of Environmental Protection ("Commissioner") and CTG RESOURCES, INC. (Formerly "THE CONNECTICUT NATURAL GAS COMPANY") ("Respondent").

WHEREAS, the Commissioner and Respondent, having agreed to the terms and conditions set forth in Trading Agreement and Order No. 8138 issued on November 19, 1996, do now, by mutual agreement, modify said Trading Agreement and Order as follows:

Table 2 of Trading Agreement and Order No. 8138 is modified as follows:

The FLER value of 5.32 shown for the Waukeshaw North #2 is incorrect. The corrected value of 4.37 shall be substituted in lieu thereof.

All other terms and conditions of Trading Agreement and Order no. 8138 issued by the Commissioner acting under Chapter 446c, Sections 22a-6, 22a-171, 22a-174, 22a-176, and 22a-177 of the Connecticut General Statutes shall remain in effect.

CTG RESOURCES, INC. hereby consents to the entry of this modification to the Trading Agreement and Order without further notice. \frown

CTG RESOURCE	s, INC.
Signature:	(not (Mirabile
Type Name:	Anthony C. Mirabella
Type Title:	Vice President - Operations & Chief Engineer

(Printed on Recycled Paper)

79 Elm Street • Hartford, CT 06106 - 5127

An Equal Oppontunity Employer

CTG RESOURCES, INC. TRADING AGREEMENT AND ORDER NO. 8138, MOD.

Entered as a modification of an Order of the Commissioner of Environmental Protection numbered 8138 this

____ day of

____ 1997.

Sidney J. Holbrook

Commissioner

TOWN/CITY OF ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT

MAILED CERTIFIED MAIL,
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Certified Document No.

G:\CT-NGAS.WPD\ODR-MOD.CNG